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No. Exams/Prof. Ex/138 

GROUP 

MERIT LIST OF LI.M. FOURTH SEMESTER (C.B.C.S.) EXAMINATION OF SUMMER-2023 

RE-REVISED 
GROUP B 

RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY 

Constitutional 

Law & 

Administive Law 

GROUP C 

Intellectual 

Property Laws 

REVISED 

GROUPD 

Business Law 

Order 
of 

Merit 

GROUP F 

Labour Capital Law 

Roll No. 

102822 

102680 

102816 

102705 

102697 

102700 

102732 

102595 

102606 

102619 

Name of Examinee 

Suvarna Vinayak Shastri 

Santosh Balasaheb 
Baravkar 
Nisha Kashinath Jha 

Remelina Reynold Anthony 

Aatish Sudhakar Bansod 

Liones Simon Desouza 

Vinay Divendrakumar 
Mishra 

Abha Atul Deshpande 

Navnit Kaur Jagmohan 

Singh Khurana 

Yash Rashtrapal Sawaitul 

Nagpur, dated the 30h Nov. 2023 

No Candidate found eligible 

CGPA 

9.00 

8.94 

8.75 

8.25 

8.06 

7.94 

8.81 

8.75 

8.75 

8.63 

College College/ Dept. 
Code 

148 

20 

148 

20 

20 

20 

20 

11 

11 

11 

Govindrao Wanjari 
College Of Law 

�Nagpur 

Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 
Govindrao Wanjari 
College Of Law 
�Nagpur 
Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 

Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 

Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 
Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 

Dr. Ambedkar College 
Dikshabhumi, Nagpur 

Dr. Ambedkar 

College 
Dikshabhumi, 
Nagpur 
Dr. Ambedkar College 
Dikshabhumi, Nagpur 



1) 

3) 
4 

2) 

5) 
6) 
7) 
8 

GROUP 

9) 

REVISED 
GROUP G 
Criminal Law 

Order 
of 

Copy forwarded for information to : 

Merit 

Roll No. Name of Examinee 

102894 

102767 

102632 

102757 

102765 

Radha Ravikant Taori 

Leena Jagat Kshatri 

Devyani Arvind Thawkar 

Aniketnath Rajesh Likhitkar 

Kalpana Ashok Simle 

CGPA 

The Principals / Examinees concerned, 

8.63 

8.63 

8.56 

8.38 

8.38 

College College/ Dept. 
Code 

148 

20 

11 

Note :- The Concerned Principal of The college are requested to communicate the above order of merit along with this notification to the above merit students address. 

20 

20 

(DR. PRAFULLA SABLE) 
DIRECTOR, 

By order of the Board of Examinations & Evaluation 

Govindrao Wanjari 
College Of Law 
Nagpur 
Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 
Dr. Ambedkar College 

Dikshabhumi, Nagpur 
Central India College 
of Law, Nagpur 
Central lndia College 
of Law, Nagpur 

BOARD OF EXAMINATION & EVALUATION 

P.A. to Director, Examinations & Evaluation Board, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, 

The Asstt. Registrar(Engr.), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 

The Finance & Accounts Officer, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 

The Asstt. Registrar(G.A.), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 

The Director, Students Welfare, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 

The Superintendent (Result), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. The Record Keeper, Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluations, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 
The Editors of Daily News papers in Vidarbha Region for favour of publishing the above Notification in the next issue of their esteemed papers as a "NEWS ITEM". 

atsstt. RegicaH(Prof. Exams.) 
Rashtrasaht Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur 
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