





RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY

(Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016)

Pariksha Bhawan, L.I.T. Premises, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440 033

No. Exams/Prof. Ex/138

Nagpur, dated the 30th Nov. 2023

MERIT LIST OF LL.M. FOURTH SEMESTER (C.B.C.S.) EXAMINATION OF SUMMER-2023

GROUP	Order of Merit	Roll No.	Name of Examinee	CGPA	College Code	College/ Dept.
RE –REVISED GROUP B Constitutional Law & Administive Law	·	102822	Suvarna Vinayak Shastri	9.00	148	Govindrao Wanjari College Of Law ,Nagpur
	II	102680	Santosh Balasaheb Baravkar	8.94	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
	111	102816	Nisha Kashinath Jha	8.75	148	Govindrao Wanjari College Of Law ,Nagpur
GROUP C Intellectual Property Laws	I	102705	Remelina Reynold Anthony	8.25	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
	II	102697	Aatish Sudhakar Bansod	8.06	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
	III	102700	Liones Simon Desouza	7.94	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
REVISED GROUP D Business Law	I	102732	Vinay Divendrakumar Mishra	8.81	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
	П	102595	Abha Atul Deshpande	8.75	11	Dr. Ambedkar College Dikshabhumi, Nagpur
	II	102606	Navnit Kaur Jagmohan Singh Khurana	8.75	11	Dr. Ambedkar College Dikshabhumi, Nagpur
	Ш	102619	Yash Rashtrapal Sawaitul	8.63	11	Dr. Ambedkar College Dikshabhumi, Nagpur
GROUP F Labour Capital L	aw	1	No Candidate found eligible			

GROUP	Order of Merit	Roll No.	Name of Examinee	CGPA	College Code	College/ Dept.
REVISED GROUP G Criminal Law Note :- The Con	1	102894	Radha Ravikant Taori	8.63	148	Govindrao Wanjari College Of Law ,Nagpur
	·	102632	Leena Jagat Kshatri	8.63	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
	III	102032	Devyani Arvind Thawkar	8.56	11	Dr. Ambedkar College Dikshabhumi, Nagpur
	111	102765	Aniketnath Rajesh Likhitkar	8.38	20	Central India College of Law, Nagpur
	cerned Pri		Kalpana Ashok Simle he college are requested to co	8.38	20	Central India College

Note: The Concerned Principal of The college are requested to communicate the above order of merit along with this notification to the above merit students address.

By order of the Board of Examinations & Evaluation

(DR. PRAFULLA SABLE) DIRECTOR, **BOARD OF EXAMINATION & EVALUATION**

Copy forwarded for information to :-

- The Principals / Examinees concerned, 1)
- 2) P.A. to Director, Examinations & Evaluation Board, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, 3)
- The Finance & Accounts Officer, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.
- The Director, Students Welfare, Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 4) 5)
- The Asstt. Registrar(Enqr.), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.
- The Asstt. Registrar(G.A.), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 6)
- The Superintendent (Result), Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR. 7)
- The Record Keeper, Office of the Director, Board of Examinations & Evaluations, Rashtrasant Tukadoji 8)
- Maharaj Nagpur University, NAGPUR.

The Editors of Daily News papers in Vidarbha Region for favour of publishing the above Notification in the 9) next issue of their esteemed papers as a "NEWS ITEM".

> Asstt. Registran (Prof. Exams.) Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University, Nagpur